
|No.: (83]Q0S-Q6 

PROFORMA FOR SAFE DRINKING WATER AND SANITARY CONDITION CERTIFICATE 

No. ... /2025-26 dated 3:96.:202S Of ......4.eT4.. 

H is certified that an inspection team headed by SENIOR HEALTH INSPECTOR From 

WARD NO........inspected the VIDYA SPOORTI INTERNATIONAL ACADEMY at 

No-2, 2nd Cross, lst Main Road, Lakshmidevinagar, Nandinilayout, Bangalore 

560096 on t.:.9.:209S and on the basis of Water Test Report (Attached) bearing 
HATLaS0 6ol49 

This certificate is valid til! .. 06D6. 

To 

Lab) certified that the VIDYA SPOORTI INTERNATIONAL ACADEMY at No-2, 2nd Cross, 

1st Main Road, Lakshmidevinagar, Nandinilayout, Bangalore-560096 has safe drinking 

water facilities for the students and members of staff of the institution. School also maintains the 

hygienic sanitation condition in the school building & the campUs as per norms prescribed by the 

Central/ State/ U.T. Govt. 

Lakshmidevinagar, Nandinilayout, 
Bangalore-560096 

For THIRUMALA EDUCATIONAL TRUST 

Signature with Seal 

President\V/ 

Annexure C 

Name 

VIDYA SPOORTI INTERNATIONAL ACADEMY 

No-2, 2nd Cross, 1st Main Road, 

Designation 

Dated: (4. D6.t 

Name & Address of the Office / Department: 

(PHED 

Seorealth.snpeh 

Swor hiealth nspector 
RR Nagar Zone 

BEM, Bengaiuru 

Principal 
Vidya Spoortr International Acadenmy 

=02 1st Main, 2nd Cross, Lakshmidevinagar, 
Nandinilayout, Laggere, Banglore-96 



HINDUSTAN ANALYTICAL & TESTING LABORATORY 
An 1SO 9001 : 2015 Certified and NABL Aceredited Laboratory 

#125/6, Word No 2, Halasina Marada Doddi Road, Bidadi, Ramanagara - 562 109 
Mob. : 9844846082, E-moil : info@hotlindia.com, www.infohatlindia.in 

Report No: HATL25060149 

Issued to: M/S. Vidya Spoorti International Academy 
#2, 2nd Cross, 1 Main Road, Lakshmidevi Nagara, 
Vandini layout, Bangalore-560 096 

Sample Received: Our Representative 

Sample Natur�/Name: Borewell Water 

TESTS 

Colour, Hazen Units 
Odour 

Description: - Colorless, Odorless, Transparent liquid. 

Turbidity, NTU 
pH\alue 

lotal Hardness as CaCO, mg/| 
Calium as Ca, mg/1 

Magnesium as Mg, mg/| 
Chloride as Cl, mg/1 
Iotal Dissolved solids, mg/l 

TEST REPORT 

Sulphate as S0, mg/l 
Nitrate as NO, mg/| 
Fluoride as F, mg/1 
Iron as Fe, mg/1 
Chromium as Cr6', mg/| 
Copper as Cu, mg/l 
Manganese as Mn, mg/1 
Residual Free Chlorine, mg/ I 
Iotal AIalinity as CaCO, mg/| 
Alununium ds Al, mg/1 

Boron as B, mg/1 

Analyzed by 

RESULTS 

<5 

Agreeable 
<0.1 

7.63 

236.2 

57.7 
22.3 

65.9 
395.0 
16.0 
6.0 

0.1 

<0.1 

<0.05 
<0.05 

<0.1 
<0.1 

240.0 
<0.01 
<0.1 

Maximum Maximum 
Acceptable Permissible 

Limits (mg/) Limits (mg1) 
(As per IS 10500:2012) 

1 
Agreeable 

Report Date :18/06/ 2025 
Customer Reference: Verbal 

Date of Receipt :14/06/2025 
Date of start of test :16/06/2025 

Date of Completion of test: 18/06/2025 

Sample Particulars: Borewell Water 

6.5- 8.5 

75 

200 

30 

250 
500 

45 

200 

1.0 

0.3 

0.05 
0.05 
0.1 
0.2 

200 

0.03 
0.5 

15 

Agreeable 
5 

No Relaxalion 
600 

200 

100 

1000 
2000 

400 

No Relaxation 
1.5 

No Relaxation 
No Relaxation 

5 
0.3 

600 

Page: I of I 

0.2 

I. 

Protocol 

IS-3025/ Part-4 
IS-3025/ Part-5 
IS-3025/ Part-10 
IS-3025/ Part-11 

APHA 23rd Edition 

APHA 23d Edition 
APHA 23rd Edition 
IS-3025/ Part-32 
IS-3025/ Part-16 
IS-3025/Parl-24 
IS-3025/ Part-34 

APHA 23r! Edition 

IS-3025/ Part-53 
IS-3025/ Part-52 
IS-3025/ Part-42 
IS-3025/ Part-59 
IS-3025/ Part-26 
IS-3025/ Part-23 
IS-3025/ Part-55 

APHA 234 Edition 

Remarks: The given water sample meet the maximumpermissible limitsas per 1S 

10500:2012 standard for above physio chemical testing 

Authot sisttoy 
Note 1. The results listed pertain only to the tested samples and applicable parameters. 2. Samples will be destroyed after 15 days fçom the date. 
of issue of Test Certificate unless & otherwise specified. 3. Ths report is not be reproduced elther wholly or in part and can not be u_ed an evid�nce 
in the court of law and should not be used in any advertising media without prior written permission. 4. Sampling not done byus, unlegsspetihed. 

For THIRUMALA EDUCATIONAL TRUST Puncipal 
Vidya Spoodti InterFational Academy 

#2 1st Main, 2nd Cross,Lakshmidevinagar, 

Nandinilayout, Laggere, Banglore-96 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

