PROFORMA FOR SAFE DRINKING WATER AND SANITARY CONDITION CERTIFICATE

No.: 023 2025-26	Dated:\9- ೧6. ವಿಜನ					
It is certified that an inspection team headed by SENIC	OR HEALTH INSPECTOR From					
WARD No	POORTI INTERNATIONAL ACADEMY at					
No-2, 2nd Cross, 1st Main Road, Lakshn	nidevinagar, Nandinilayout, Bangalore-					
560096 on 14:06:2035 and on the basis o HATL25060149 No/2025-26 dated 18:06:2035 Of .						
Lab) certified that the VIDYA SPOORTI INTERNA	ATIONAL ACADEMY at No-2, 2nd Cross,					
1st Main Road, Lakshmidevinagar, Nandinilay	out, Bangalore-560096 has safe drinking					
water facilities for the students and members of staff of the institution. School also maintains the						
hygienic sanitation condition in the school building & the campus as per norms prescribed by the						
Central/ State/ U.T. Govt.						
This certificate is valid tilll용. o6 요하요.6. Signatu	ore with Seal: Saijoua y.C					
	Ca \ - 1/1 1 14 5-1-1					
Design	ation servor thearing sixpects					

Designation

Name & Address of the Office / Department:

Sowor Health Inspector R R Nagar Zone BBMP, Bengaluru

То

VIDYA SPOORTI INTERNATIONAL ACADEMY

No-2, 2nd Cross, 1st Main Road,

Lakshmidevinagar, Nandinilayout,

Bangalore-560096

For THIRUMALA EDUCATIONAL TRUST

Vidya Spoorti International Academy #02. 1st Main, 2nd Cross, Lakshmidevinagar, Nandinilayout, Laggere, Banglore-96

HINDUSTAN ANALYTICAL & TESTING LABORATORY

An ISO 9001: 2015 Certified and NABL Accredited Laboratory

125/6, Ward No 2, Halasina Marada Doddi Road, Bidadi, Ramanagara - 562 109 Mob.: 9844846082, E-mail: info@hatlindia.com, www.infohatlindia.in

TEST REPORT

Page: 1 of 1

Report No: HATL25060149	Report Date :18/06/2025	
Issued to: M/S. Vidya Spoorti International Academy	Customer Reference : Verbal	
#2, 2 nd Cross, 1 st Main Road, Lakshmidevi Nagara, Nandini Layout, Bangalore-560 096	Date of Receipt :14/06/2025	
	Date of start of test :16/06/2025	
Sample Received: Our Representative	Date of Completion of test:18/06/2025	
Sample Nature/Name: Borewell Water	Sample Particulars: Borewell Water	

Description: - Colorless, Odorless, Transparent liquid.

	The second secon	Maximum	Maximum	
TESTS	RESULTS	Acceptable	Permissible	Protocol
		Limits (mg/l)	Limits (mg/l)	
		(As per IS 10500:2012)		the second of th
Colour, Hazen Units	<5	5	15	IS-3025/Part-4
Odour	Agreeable	Agreeable	Agreeable	IS-3025/Part-5
Turbidity, NTU	<0.1	1	5	IS-3025/Part-10
pH Value	7.63	6.5 - 8.5	No Relaxation	IS-3025/Part-11
Total Hardness as CaCO ₃ mg/l	236.2	200	600	APHA 23rd Edition
Calcium as Ca, mg/l	57.7	75	200	APHA 23rd Edition
Magnesium as Mg, mg/l	22.3	30	100	APHA 23rd Edition
Chloride as Cl, mg/l	65.9	250	1000	IS-3025/Part-32
Iotal Dissolved solids, mg/l	395.0	500	2000	IS-3025/Part-16
Sulphate as SO ₄ , mg/l	16.0	200	400	IS-3025/Part-24
Nitrate as NO ₃ , mg/l	6.0	45	No Relaxation	IS-3025/Part-34
Fluoride as F, mg/l	0.1	1.0	1.5	APHA 23rd Edition
Iron as Fe, mg/1	<0.1	0.3	No Relaxation	IS-3025/Part-53
Chromium as Cr6*, mg/l	<0.05	0.05	No Relaxation	IS-3025/Part-52
Copper as Cu, mg/1	<0.05	0.05	1.5	IS-3025/Part-42
Manganese as Mn, mg/l	<0.1	0.1	0.3	IS-3025/Part-59
Residual Free Chlorine, mg/1	<0.1	0.2	1	IS-3025/Part-26
Kesiqual Flee Chlorine, high	240.0	200	600	IS-3025/Part-23
Total Alkalinity as CaCO3, mg/l	<0.01	0.03	0.2	IS-3025/Part-55
Aluminium as Al, mg/l	<0.1	0.5	1.0	APHA 23rd Edition
Boron as B, mg/1		The second secon	ormiccible limits	as per IS

Remarks: The given water sample meet the maximumpermissible limits as per IS 10500:2012 standard for above physio chemical testing.

Analyzed by

Authorse

Note: 1. The results listed pertain only to the tested samples and applicable parameters, 2. Samples will be destroyed after 15 days from the date of issue of Test Certificate unless & otherwise specified. 3. This report is not be reproduced either wholly or in part and can not be used an evidence in the court of law and should not be used in any advertising media without prior written permission. 4. Sampling not done by us, unless specified. Principal

For THIRUMALA EDUCATIONAL TRUST

Vidya Spoorti-International Academy #02 1st Main, 2nd Cross, Lakshmidevinagar, Nandinilayout, Laggere, Banglore-96